### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
79083139

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Grant & Sons Irish Brands Limited	04/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	William Grant & Sons Irish Brands Limited
	4th Floor, Block D, Iveagh Court, Harcourt Road Dublin 2
Country:	IE
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	IE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: William Grant & Sons

Irish Brands Limited

Address: 4th Floor, Block D, Iveagh Court,

Harcourt Road

Dublin 2

Country: IE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0031

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 05/11/2013**